
Динамика трудоустройства выпускников НМБОУ «Гимназия № 11» 

 

Год, 

класс 

Всего 

выпуск

ников 

Всего поступили 
Продолжают обучение по 

профилю (вуз) 

% 

поступи

вших в 

вуз 

Классный 

руководитель 
вуз СПО работ 

не 

труд 
гуман технол 

ест-

науч 

с/э и 

др. 

2010/11 85 79 6 - - 22 

25,8% 

38 

44,7 % 

12 

14,1% 

13 

15,3% 

 

 

 

92,9 % 

По проф. 

78,8% 

 

11а 27 26 1 - - 19 4 2 2 Снигирева Л.М. 

11б 24 23 1 - - - 18 1 5 Мардоян Т.В. 

11в 16 14 2 - - 2 3 9 2 Немыкина О.Я. 

11г 18 16 2 - - 1 13 - 4 Фертякова О.Я. 

2011/12 105 101 4 - - 21 

20% 

41 

39% 

17 

16,2% 

25 

23,8% 

 

 

 

96,2 % 

По проф. 

60,4% 

 

11а 25 22 3 - - 9 4 1 11 Капацкая Н.Н. 

11б 17 16 1 - - 10 2 - 5 Подгорная Л.П. 

11в 25 25 - - - 2 18 2 2 Токарева Е.Ю. 

11г 22 22 - - - - 14 4 4 Шипачева С.В. 

11д 16 16 - - - - 3 10 3 Данилова Н.И. 

2012/13 101 99 1/1 
под.кур 

- - 17 

16,8 

38 

37,6% 

20 

19,8% 

24 

23,8% 

 

98 % 

По проф. 

75 % 

 

11а 23 22 1 - - 5 6 2 9 Солдатова Л.И. 

11б 28 27 1курсы - - 12 4 1 10 Прилуцкая Л.В. 

11в 24 24 - - - - 20 2 2 Маслова Л.В. 

11г 26 26 - - - - 8 15 3 Фертякова О.Я. 

2013/14 100 98 1 - - 16 

16,3 

33 

33,7 

20 

20,4 

30 

30,6 
98 % 

По проф. 

83 % 

 

11а 26 25 - 1 армия - 9 1 3 12 Глухова Л.Н. 

11б 25 25 - - - 6 1 0 18 Долбишева Н.В. 

11в 25 25 - - - 0 23 2 0 Мардоян Т.В. 

11г 24 23 1 - - 1 8 15 0 Танакова Т.Н. 

2014/15 75 72    6 

8,3% 

15 

21% 

10 

13,8% 

28 

39% 96% 

По проф. 

82% 

 

11а 25 23 1 - 1 6 - - 10 Жуликова Т.М. 

11б 25 24 1 - - - - - 18 Халикова Л.Ф. 

11в 25 25 - - - - 15 10 - Попова О.Н. 

2015/16 89 81 8 - - 7 

8,6 

18 

22,2 

16 

19,7 

40 

49,4 
91 % 

По проф. 

85 % 

 

11а 22 21 1 - - 7 - - 14 Танакова Т.Н. 

11б 25 20 5 - - - 1 - 19 Вятчина М.В. 

11в 25 23 2 - - - 17 - 6 Мангазеев А.Ю. 

11г 17 17 - - - - - 16 1 Шипачева С.В. 

2016/17 73 72    1 

1,4% 

25 

34,7% 

18 

25% 

28 

39% 
98,6 % 

По проф. 

83 % 

 

11а 26 26 - - - 1 1 1 23 Немыкина О.Я. 

11б 24 23 1 - - - 22 - 1 Клокова Т.В. 

11в 23 23 - - - - 2 17 4 Понкратьева 

Т.В. 

2017/18 68 62 6 - - 8 

13% 

26 

42% 

16 

26% 

12 

19% 

 

91% 

По проф. 

 89% 

 

11а 24 20 4 - - 8 - - 10 Снигирева Л.М. 

11б 26 26 - - - - 21 - - Данилова Н.И. 

11в 18 16 2 - - - - 16 - Шипачева С.В. 

2018/19 76 71 4 1 - 12 26 17 16   



17% 37% 24% 22% 93% 

По проф. 

89% 
11а 28 26 1 1 - 12 - - 14 Никонорова А.В. 

11б 28 27 1 - - - 26 - 1 Токарева Е.Ю. 

11в 20 18 2 - - - - 17 1 Шипачева С.В. 

2019/20 74 71 2 1 - 9 

13% 

34 

47% 

15 

21% 

14 

19% 

 

96% 

По проф. 

92% 

 

11а 23 22 1 - - 9 - 1 13 Прилуцкая Л.В. 

11б 26 25 - 1 - - 25 -  Маслова Л.В. 

11в 25 24 1 - - - 9 14 1 Сорокина О.А. 

2020/21 73 63 8 2 - 11 

17% 

22 

35% 

18 

29% 

12 

19% 

 

86% 

По проф. 

83% 

 

11а 25 20 5 - - 1 2 8 9 Медведева Е.Л. 

11б 24 22 1 1 -  18 1 1 Клокова Т.В. 

11в 24 21 2 1 - 10 - 9 2 Бочанцева Е.Н. 

2021/22 68 58 9 - 1 13 

22,4% 

25 

43,1% 

7 

12% 

13 

22% 

 

85% 

По проф. 

91,4% 

 

11а 24 19 4 - 1 6 2 - 11 Шильчикова В.Р. 

11б 25 23 2 - - - 22 - 1 Попова О.Н. 

11в 19 16 3 - - 7 1 7 1 Жуликова Т.М. 

2022/23 69 58 9 - - 12 

21% 

23 

40% 

8 

14% 

15 

26% 

84% 

По 

профилю 

83% 

 

11а 23 17 4 - - - 5 - 12 Бочанцева Е.Н. 

11б 21 19 2 - - - 17 1 1 Сарапова И.С. 

11в 25 22 3 - - 12 1 7 2 Ерошенко Ю.О. 

 

 


